		02-28-2001	Docket No. 22066.0000		
MRD 2.			EET		
TO: The Com	nmissioner of Patents and Tradema		guial document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission '	Туре	Conveyance Type	(68)		
New		Assignme FEB 1 6 2007	I□ _{II} License		
Resubmission Document	on (Non-Recordation) ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction o	f PTO Error	│	Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #		☐ Change of Name			
Corrective D	Pocument Frame #	⊠ Other			
Name Sa	nd Hill Capital II, LP	Iditional names of conveying parties atta	ached Execution Date Month Day Year 02 12 2001		
Other Citizenship/s	☐ General Partnership ☐ Li	mited Partnership	ched		
Other Citizenship/s Receiving Pa	☐ General Partnership ☑ Li State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Mark if ac	mited Partnership			
Other Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA	General Partnership	mited Partnership			
Other Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	General Partnership Li State of Incorporation/Organization Arty	mited Partnership	ched		
Other Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	General Partnership	mited Partnership			
Other Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	General Partnership Li State of Incorporation/Organization Arty	Delaware Iditional names of receiving parties attack	ched 22201 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an		
Other Citizenship/S Receiving Pa Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	General Partnership Li State of Incorporation/Organization Arty	Delaware Iditional names of receiving parties attack Virginia State/Country	ched 22201 Zip Code		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002241 FRAME: 0715

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

 	Page 2	Docket No.	22066.0000			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-663-8000						
Name	Paul L. Singleton, Jr.					
Address (line 1)	2300 N Street, NW					
Address (line 2)	Washington, D.C. 20037-1128					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.						
Enter either th	application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) The Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENT	bers for the s				
						
Number of Pr	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.0	0			
Method of Pa						
Deposit Acco	ount lent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes	□ No ⊠			
Statement an	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Paul	L. Singleton	2/	16/01			
Name of	Person Signing Signature	D _i	ate Signed			

805624

TRADEMARK REEL: 002241 FRAME: 0716

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Collateral Assignment is made with reference to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 8, 2000 (the "Collateral Assignment") by and between Atelo, Inc., as assignor, and Sand Hill Capital II, LP, as assignee ("Sand Hill"). The Collateral Assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2000, at Reel 2177, Frame 0662, with respect to the items set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Sand Hill hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Collateral Assignment has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Sand Hill thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Sand Hill in and to the Trademarks.

Sand Hill does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: February 2001

Sand Hill Capital II, L

-1-

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

 Title
 Registration/Application | Application | Application | Date |

 Atelo
 76/019,936
 04/07/00